shares in connection with the Share Exchange that closed on January 15, 2010, and (ii) the sale and issuance of
1,377,955 shares of common stock at $2.54 per share in the Private Placement that closed concurrently with the Share
Exchange pursuant to which we received approximately $2.9 million (unaudited) in net proceeds.

On a pro forma basis, our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2009 was approximately $20.9 million, or $2.10
per share (unaudited) based on 9,893,704 shares of common stock outstanding.   Based on the mid-range point of the
per share offering price of $6.00, investors will incur further dilution from the sale by us of 3,500,000 shares of
common stock offered in this offering, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and commissions of
7% and estimated offering expenses of $1.2 million, our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2009 would have been $39.2 million, or $2.93 per share.  This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $0.83 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $3.07 per share to the
new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share (mid-range
price) $ 6.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of
December 31, 2009 $ 2.10
Increase per share attributable to new public investors $ 0.83

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 2.93

Dilution per share to new public investors $ 3.07

Furthermore, our stockholders hold warrants to purchase 790,358 shares of common stock at a per share exercise price
of $0.0002.  If all of the warrants were exercised, the as-adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31,
2009 would decrease to $2.77 per share after this offering, which would represent an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $0.67 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $3.23 per share to the
new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

Edgar Filing: China Intelligent Lighting & Electronics, Inc. - Form S-1/A

[…]

The following table sets forth, on a pro forma, as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2009, the difference between the
number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid, and the average price per
share paid by our existing shareholders and the average price to be paid by new investors in this public offering before
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, using an
assumed public offering price of $6.00 per share of common stock.  The information is as of December 31, 2009 on a
pro forma basis giving effect to:

(i) the cancellation of 2,130,195 shares in connection with the Share Exchange that closed on January 15, 2010 such
that there were 1,418,001 shares of common stock outstanding immediately prior to the Share Exchange;

(ii) the sale of 1,377,955 shares of common stock at $2.54 per share in our Private Placement that closed concurrently
with the Share Exchange; and

(iii) the issuance of 790,358 shares of common stock underlying currently outstanding warrants held by the SRKP 22,
Inc. shareholders that are exercisable at $0.0002 per share.

Shares Purchased Total Cash Consideration

Number Percent
Amount

(in thousands) Percent
Average Price
Per Share

Shares issued to shareholder of China
Intelligent BVI in the Share Exchange 7,097,748 50.0% $ 1,340 5.2% $ 0.19
SRKP 22, Inc. shareholders outstanding
after Share Exchange, including assumed
exercise of warrants to purchase 790,358
shares of common stock at $0.0002 per
share 2,208,359 15.6% $ 2 0% $ 0.00
Investors in the Private Placement 1,377,955 9.7% $ 3,500 13.5% $ 2.54
New investors in this offering 3,500,000 24.7% $ 21,000 81.3% $ 6.00

Total 14,184,062 100.0% $ 25,842 100%

The total consideration amount for shares of common stock held by our existing stockholders includes total cash paid
for our outstanding shares of common stock, including imputed interest allocated for interest free loans that we have
received from related parties, as of December 31, 2009 and excludes the value of securities that we have issued for
services.

The existing shareholders, which consist of the shareholder of China Intelligent BVI and her designees who received
shares in the Share Exchange, the SRKP 22, Inc. shareholders (assuming exercise of the warrants to purchase 790,358
shares), and investors from the Private Placement, will account for 10,684,062 shares of our common stock, or 75.3%